



GTIN CODE: 10077900513319
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 51331
 PRODUCT CODE: 10000051331

Jimmy Dean® Butcher Wrapped Ham, Egg and Cheese Croissant, 3.9 oz, 12 per Case, 2.93 Lbs

- Fully cooked product saves your back-of-house staff time and labor.
- Individually butcher wrapped for quick heating and ease of on-the-go eating.
- Refrigeration up to 7 days allows for flexibility in preparation.

Ingredients

CROISSANT: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Contains Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin And Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Contains 2% Or Less: Isolated Soy Product, Eggs, Salt, Whey, Preservatives (Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate), Mono And Diglycerides, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Medium Chain Triglycerides, Soy Lecithin. GRILLED EGG PATTY: Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural And Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, And Natural And Artificial Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation (Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). SMOKED HAM WATER ADDED, SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED: Ham, Cured With Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Lactate, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Smoke Flavoring, Dextrose, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Flavorings. PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE: Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid (A Preservative), Vegetable Color (Annatto And Paprika Extract), Enzymes.

ALLERGENS

[Eggs](#), [Milk](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

CUBE 0.2886

GROSS WEIGHT 3.4172 lbs

HEIGHT 5.3125

LENGTH 12.3125

NET WEIGHT 2.925

WIDTH 7.625

PALLET

HI 7

TI 20

Storage

SHELF LIFE: 210 Days

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0 °F

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0 °F

STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

MicrowaveRefrigerate to thaw. Heat from refrigerated.Heat sandwich in microwave for 40 seconds or until hot. Microwave ovens vary. Adjust accordingly. Caution product will be hot.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 111g

Amount Per Serving

Calories **310**

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 16g **21%**

Saturated Fat 4.5g **23%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 130mg **43%**

Sodium 590mg **26%**

Total Carbohydrate 30g **11%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Total Sugars 5g

Includes 4g Added Sugars **8%**

Protein 12g

Vitamin A **0%**

Vitamin C 0mg **0%**

Vitamin D 0.6mcg **4%**

Calcium 130mg **10%**

Iron 2.4mg **15%**

Potassium 250mg **6%**

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.